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DATE
Friday, January 17, 2025

Saturday, January 18, 2025
Tuesday, January 21, 2025

Tuesday, February 4, 2025
Friday, February 7, 2025
Friday, February 14, 2025

Thursday, February 20, 2025
Friday, February 21, 2025
Saturday, February 22, 2025

Thursday, February 27, 2025
Friday, February 28, 2025
Saturday, March 1, 2025

Tuesday, March 4, 2025
Saturday, March 8, 2025
Tuesday, March 11, 2025
Saturday, March 15, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Saturday, March 22, 2025
Tuesday, March 25, 2025
Saturday, March 29, 2025

Tuesday, April 1, 2025

Saturday, April 5, 2025

Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Saturday, April 12, 2025

Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Tuesday, April 22, 2025
Saturday, April 26, 2025

Tuesday, April 29, 2025
Saturday, May 3, 2025
Saturday, May 10, 2025
Saturday, May 17, 2025
Saturday, May 24, 2025
Saturday, May 31, 2025
Wednesday, June 4, 2025

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR:
SUPERINTENDENT:

PRINCIPAL:

VARSITY

ODESSA COMPASS COUGARS
2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE

SITE

TRYOUTS UTPB
TRYOUTS UTPB
PARENT MEETING COMPASS
SCRIMMAGE SEASON
@ GREENWOOD GREENWOOD
@MONAHANS MONAHANS
@MONAHANS MONAHANS
TOURNAMENT SEASON
ALPINE
fuiizeniel o) CU;:&::I%?;%TAT;SIC
MONAHANS
PERMIAN
HoNaANS v e Aseic
CLINT MOUNTAIN VIEW / STANTON
GAMES
@ GREENWOOD GREENWOOD
@ DENVER CITY DENVER CITY
BYE
CRANE WRANGLER FIELD
@ STANTON STANTON
COAHOMA COAHOMA (HOME TEAM)
LAMESA” MID. ROCKHOUND
@ BROWNFIELD BROWNFIELD
DENVER CITY DENVER CITY (HOME TEAM)
BYE
@ CRANE CRANE
STANTON* WRANGLER FIELD
@ COAHOMA COAHOMA
@ LAMESA LAMESA
BROWNFIELD BROWNFIELD (HOME TEAM)
POSTSEASON
DISTRICT CERTIFICATION Home Team
BI-DISTRICT Away Team
AREA
REGIONAL QUATERFINAL
REGIONAL SEMI-FINAL
REGIONAL FINAL
STATE TOURNEY

BOE SMITH
KATHY KILLINGSWORTH
MELVIN HILL

HEAD COACH:
ASSITANT COACH:

MANAGERS:

TIME
4pm-7pm
10am-12pm
5:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM

8:30 AM
8:30 AM

11:00 AM / 1:00 PM

5:00 PM
12:00 PM

12:00 PM
5:30 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 PM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
12:00 PM

ERIC SANCHEZ
JOSH RAMOS
RYLIE SANDERS

WE OVER ME

“~ FUTURE COUGARS DAY
*SENIOR DAY



