ODESSA COMPASS COUGARS 2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE



DATE	VARSITY	SITE	TIME	, i
Friday, January 17, 2025	TRYOUTS	UTPB	4pm-7pm	
Saturday, January 18, 2025	TRYOUTS	UTPB	10am-12pm	
Tuesday, January 21, 2025	PARENT MEETING	COMPASS	5:00 PM	
SCRIMMAGE SEASON				
Tuesday, February 4, 2025	@ GREENWOOD	GREENWOOD	4:30 PM	
Friday, February 7, 2025	@MONAHANS	MONAHANS	5:00 PM	
Friday, February 14, 2025	@MONAHANS	MONAHANS	5:00 PM	
	TOURNAMENT S	EASON		
Thursday, February 20, 2025	ALPINE		2:00 PM	
Friday, February 21, 2025	PRESIDIO	Ft. Stockton, Tx COMMANCHE CLASSIC	2:00 PM	
Saturday, February 22, 2025	MONAHANS		2:00 PM	
Thursday, February 27, 2025	PERMIAN		8:30 AM	
Friday, February 28, 2025	MONAHANS	Monahans, Tx	8:30 AM	
Saturday, March 1, 2025	CLINT MOUNTAIN VIEW / STANTON	SANDHILLS CLASSIC	11:00 AM / 1:00 PM	
	GAMES			
Tuesday, March 4, 2025	@ GREENWOOD	GREENWOOD	5:00 PM	
Saturday, March 8, 2025	@ DENVER CITY	DENVER CITY	12:00 PM	
Tuesday, March 11, 2025	BYE			
Saturday, March 15, 2025	CRANE	WRANGLER FIELD	12:00 PM	
Tuesday, March 18, 2025	@ STANTON	STANTON	5:30 PM	
Saturday, March 22, 2025	СОАНОМА	СОАНОМА (НОМЕ ТЕАМ)	12:00 PM	
Tuesday, March 25, 2025	LAMESA^	MID. ROCKHOUND	7:00 PM	
Saturday, March 29, 2025	@ BROWNFIELD	BROWNFIELD	12:00 PM	
Tuesday, April 1, 2025	DENVER CITY	DENVER CITY (HOME TEAM)	5:00 PM	
Saturday, April 5, 2025	BYE			
Tuesday, April 8, 2025	@ CRANE	CRANE	7:00 PM	
Saturday, April 12, 2025	STANTON*	WRANGLER FIELD	12:00 PM	
Tuesday, April 15, 2025	@ COAHOMA	СОАНОМА	7:00 PM	
Tuesday, April 22, 2025	@ LAMESA	LAMESA	6:00 PM	
Saturday, April 26, 2025	BROWNFIELD	BROWNFIELD (HOME TEAM)	12:00 PM	
	POSTSEASO	N		
Tuesday, April 29, 2025	DISTRICT CERTIFICATION	Home Team		
Saturday, May 3, 2025	BI-DISTRICT	Away Team		
Saturday, May 10, 2025	AREA			
Saturday, May 17, 2025	REGIONAL QUATERFINAL			
Saturday, May 24, 2025	REGIONAL SEMI-FINAL			
Saturday, May 31, 2025	REGIONAL FINAL			
Wednesday, June 4, 2025	STATE TOURNEY			
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR:	BOE SMITH	HEAD COACH:	ERIC SANCHEZ	^ FUTURE COUGARS DAY
SUPERINTENDENT:	KATHY KILLINGSWORTH	ASSITANT COACH:	JOSH RAMOS	*SENIOR DAY
PRINCIPAL:	MELVIN HILL	MANAGERS:	RYLIE SANDERS	